## 506710401 06/11/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6757219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MOHAWK CARPET, LLC	01/14/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DALTILE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7834 CF HAWN FREEWAY	
City:	DALLAS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75217	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16539088

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (404)885-3900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048853145

**Email:** eric.thanski@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMILTON SANDERS LLP

Address Line 1: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, NE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3000

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MHAWK35CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRIS N. DAVIS, PH.D.	
SIGNATURE:	/Chris N. Davis/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=MHAWK35CON2 - Assignment Mohawk to Daltile#page1.tif source=MHAWK35CON2 - Assignment Mohawk to Daltile#page2.tif source=MHAWK35CON2 - Assignment Mohawk to Daltile#page3.tif source=MHAWK35CON2 - Assignment Mohawk to Daltile#page4.tif

PATENT 506710401 REEL: 056509 FRAME: 0204

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Mohawk Carpet Corporation, 160 South Industrial Blvd., Calhoun, Georgia 30701("Assignor"), is the registered proprietor of certain patent assets ("Patent Assets"), set forth in Schedule 1, and whereas

Daltile Corporation 7834 CF Hawn Freeway Dallas, Texas 75217 United States

("Assignee") desires to purchase all the rights in same;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid by the said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to said Patent Assets, including in and to any patent applications and patents, including provisional, conventional, design, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, reissue, renewal, reexam, continued prosecution application ("CPA"), or request for continued examination ("RCE") thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related U.S. Patent Assets"), preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Patent Assets and Related U.S. Patent Assets, to Assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to any foreign and international applications and patents related to and/or seeking benefit of one or more said Patent Assets and Related U.S. Patent Assets, and in and to all inventions and improvements thereon (herein collectively referred to as "Related Foreign Patent Assets"), in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said Related Foreign Patent Assets, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said Related Foreign Patent Assets under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, said Related Foreign Patent Assets to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee, insofar as permitted by applicable law.

For the same consideration, Assignor agrees, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, to sign all lawful papers, execute said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets and Related Foreign Patent Assets, make all assignments and rightful oaths, assist in prosecution of said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets, and Related Foreign Patent Assets, assist in prosecution of legal proceedings, and generally do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor also hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee all of Assignor's rights and claims to sue for damages and other remedies with respect to any and all past infringement of all said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets, and Related Foreign Patent Assets, including said inventions and improvements which may have occurred before the date of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 056509 FRAME: 0205

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, by its and seal this day of	duly auth	
f ·		
	Mohaw	k Carpet Corpoyation
	(Assign	10r) //
	By:	1
	Name:	Stored W Loy
	Title:	Authorized Signatory, Via Prosider
Witnessed by Misto R. Scarle	0	Date: $1/14/2019$
Signature		/
Christi R. Scarbro Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: Kim Lausan		Date: 1/14/20/5
Signature Kim Lawson		·
Printed Name of Witness		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee hereby accepts fr and conveyance unto said Assignee of the full, exclusive to said Patent Assets, Related U.S. Patent Assets, and I authorized officer this day of	e and entire right, title, and interest in and Related Foreign Patent Assets, by its duly2019.
(Assig	(Corporation
(73318	silee)
(Ву:	1
Name	
Title:	Authorized Signatory, Me Prosider
Witnessed by: Mitte R. Scarle	Date:
Christi R. Scarbro Printed Name of Witness  Witnessed by:  Signature  Lawson Printed Name of Witness	Date:

# **SCHEDULE 1**

U.S. Patent Application	Filing Date	U.S. Patent	Attorney Docket	Status
No.		No.	No.	
11/701,777	02/02/2007	7,984,600	MHAWK20	Issued
13/197,718	08/03/2011	8,156,705	MHAWK20CON	Issued
PCT/US08/52833	02/01/2008		MHAWK20PCT	Published
			(Applicant)	
12/465,529	05/13/2009	8,507,098	MHAWK24	Issued
13/139,981	08/16/2011	8/769,902	MHAWK25	Issued
PCT/US09/68113	12/15/2009		MHAWK25PCT	Published
13/266,711	10/27/2011	8/427,034	MHAWK26	Issued
PCT/US10/32579	04/27/2010		MHAWK26PCT	Published
			(Applicant)	
PCT/US11/67616	12/28/2011		MHAWK27PCT	Published
			(Applicant)	
PCT/US10/34390	05/11/2010		MHAWK28PCT	Published
			(Applicant)	
PCT/US11/68100	12/30/2011		MHAWK29PCT	Published
			(Applicant)	
15/968,249	05/01/2018		MHAWK32CON	Published
14/444,316	07/28/2014	10,047,002	MHAWK33	Issued
16/002,690	06/07/2018		MHAWK33CON	Published
14/718,498	05/21/2015	10,024,058	MHAWK35	Issued
16/007,214	06/13/2018		MHAWK35CON	Pending

4/4

PATENT REEL: 056509 FRAME: 0208